FENDER SELECT CARVED TOP JAZZMASTER® (0170319XXX)

PARTS LAYOUT

@_\ []
(]
7
—/3
39Ya0)a1)
33)34)(35 Y
—
36)37 1
—/— @
qwl-ax
- @ @
t eee ®
323435 J P
36)37 oG8
S— 10(11)12
3031
13)(14)15)16 5
17Y18)(19
20
: \
26)27)28 }
21)22)23)24)25)26 - 59@0)@)

é e Page 1 of 5
; % COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Jan 15, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

FENDER SELECT CARVED TOP JAZZMASTER® (0170319XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER
1 BODY FENDER SELECT CHAMBERED JAZZMASTER CARVED TOP CAY 0096583528
1 BODY FENDER SELECT CHAMBERED JAZZMASTER CARVED TOP EBT 0096583539
2 NECK ASSY FENDER SELECT JAZZMASTER INLAID RW W/BLOCKS 0098964000
3 FENDER LOCKING TUNERS CHROME 0990818100
4 WASHER KEY 0053106049
5 BUSHING KEYS 0058820049
6 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0994911000
7 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/8 RHP ZA CHROME 0021405049
8 NECK PLATE AM DLX NON TILT CHROME 0092954000
9 SCREW SMA 8 X 2 OHP NI 0058060000
10 KNOB HEAVY KNURL CHROME W/SCREW 0096227000
*11 CONTROL 500K 20% 3/8 BUSH SOSH 0037407000
*12 | CAPACITOR MPF RDL .022uF 250V 10% 0024832049
13 KNOB TELE S1 SW HEAVY KNURL CHROME 0096224000
14 SW CAP TELE CHROME 0059270000
15 COUPLING SLEEVE SOSH NYL 0059278000
*16 | SW/POT ASSY S-1 500K SOSH 6.4 0096865010
*17 | CAPACITOR MPF RDL .1pF 250V 10% 0021022049
*18 | RESISTOR 1/4W 1.5K 5% 0024969001
*19 | WASHER LOCKING WITH GROUND LUG 0050161000
20 SWITCH TOGGLE 3 WAY W/HDWR 0096697000
21 JACK PHONE OPEN CIRCUIT 11 0021956049
22 WASHER FLAT 3/8 X .614 NI 0031153049
23 FERRULE JACK RECES FTBALL CHROME 0050100000
24 NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
25 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .670 0016436049
26 SCREW SMA 4 X 1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
27 TAILGATE STOPBAR CHROME 0096194000
28 BUSHING ANCHOR STOPBAR 0096192000
29 STUD STOPBAR CHROME 0096189000
30 BRIDGE ASSY CHROME 0096187000
31 POST W/BUSHING CHROME 0096188000
32 PICKUP ASSY TWIN HEAD WR BRIDGE 0096284000
33 PICKUP ASSY TWIN HEAD WR NECK 0096283000
34 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/4 FHP BLX 0053161049
35 SPRING HB MTG 3/4” 0050167049

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM

Page 2 of 5

“adsst

COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Jan 15, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

FENDER SELECT CARVED TOP JAZZMASTER® (0170319XXX)

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
36 RING HB PU FLAT NECK BLACK 0068310000
37 SCREW M 3-48 X 7/8 RHP ZARTAN 0058404000
38 BACK PLATE FENDER SELECT JAZZMASTER CARVED TOP 0096687000
39 STRAP BUTTONS W/HARDWARE 0990690000
40 FELT WASHERS BLACK 0994929000
41 SCREW WOOD 6 X 1 OHP NI 0016188049
* WRENCH 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 HEX 0023811049
* CASE CSTM G&G FENDER SELECT GTR 0092813000

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Jan 15, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

FENDER SELECT CARVED TOP JAZZMASTER® (0170319XXX)

WIRING ASSEMBLY

p NECK PICKUP N
S - Ym0\
/ LT e e e S
o -H
CDT ® S
o) @ g S)

CONTROL

WHITE WIRE /
VOLUME /o OUTPUT JACK

BRIDGE PICKUP

= e \ ~
O — — O
Ya o =Nk
CAPACITOR s &le
0224F n o
o o H o
ol =2 )Q APACITOR || .
oLl AWF T@
000 TONE/S1 8 g @ g a
CONTROL /1
/ ‘
GROUND o=
LUG
- RESISTOR
1.5KQ
BLACK WIRE
TO OUTPUT JACK
SWITCH

Page 4 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION  jan 15. 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

FENDER SELECT CARVED TOP JAZZMASTER® (0170319XXX)
SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

3 WAY SWITCH POSITION

2 3 | —=— 3 WAY SWITCH
POSITION

:
!
d

- - S —=— NECK PICKUP
PARALLEL
8 - - —— BRIDGE PICKUP
INDICATES POSITION
B | Fickupison OF 3 WAY SWITCH
[ peogel
8 PICKUP IS OFF 1

S1 SWITCH NECK & BRIDGE PICKUP

S1 SWITCH DOWN SIMULATES
SINGLE COIL PICKUP

NECK
PICKUP
BRIDGE
PICKUP
MASTER
VOLUME
MASTER TONE
S1 SWITCH
3 WAY
SWITCH

é e Page 5 of 5
; % COPYRIGHT - 2013 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Jan 15, 2013 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

